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Sales of natural gas for November 1965 increased 17.2 per cent to 52,582 million cubic feet 
from 44,882 million cubic feet last year while revenue totalled $33,777,000 from $29,538,000, up 14.4 
per cent. 

Residential sales increased to 16,195 million cubic feet from 14,188 million cubic feet a year 
ago and accounted for 30.8 per cent of all sales. Revenue from residential sales increased 11.6 per 
cent to $16,800,000 from $15,058,000 and accounted f or 49.7 per cent of the total revenue. The man-
ber of residential customers rose 0.8 per cent to 1,417,259 from 1,405,623 and space heating customers 
increased 7.0 per cent to 1,103,363. 

• 	Industrial sales increased to 26,967 million cubic feet from 22,796 million cubic feet, up 
0.3 per cent which accounted for 51.3 per cent of the total volume of sales and 30.8 per cent of 
1otL revenue. Revenue from industrial sales rose 16.9 per cent to $10,401,000 from $8,894,000 a year 
ago. 

Sales to coninercial customers increased by 19.3 per cent to a volume of 9,420 million cubic 
feet from 7,898 million cubic feet the previous year, accounting for 17.9 per cent of the total volume 
of sales. Revenue from cousnercial sales increased 17.7 per cent to $6,576,000 from $5,586,000 and 
accounted for 19.5 per cent of the total revenue. 

Ontario sales for November 1965 increased 22.8 per cent to 20,103 million cubic feet from 16, 
369 miLlion cubic feet in 1964, while Alberta sales increased 10.3 per cent to 15,860 million cubic 
feet from 14,214 million cubic feet last year. 

Exports for November increased 2.9 per cent to 35,554 million cubic feet from 34,546 million 
cubic feet a year ago. Value of the November export was $8,983,000. 

Sales of natural gas in Tables 1, 2 and 3 of this report are measured in million cubic feet at 
14.73 p.s.i.a. regardless of B.T.U. content. Tables 4, 5 and 6 report the sales volume in terms of 
million cubic feet containing 1,000 B.T.U.'s per cubic foot. 

Preliminary figures. 

Industry Division 

February 1966 
• 6511-514 
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TABLE 1. Sales of Natural Gas 

November 1965 

Customers 
Gas sold 	Revenue 

Space heating 	Total 

No. 000's Ncf. $'OOO 
Residential: 

1 New Brunswick 	 100 2,188 5 15 
2 Quebec 	 81,386 205,205 1,078 1,748 
3 Ontario 	 478,777 628,326 6,696 8,323 
4 Manitoba 	 82,017 85,191 1,203 1,090 
5 Saskatchewan 	 92,262 100,211 1,328 1,058 
6 Alberta 	 226,093 232,155 4,021 2,156 

7 British Columbia 	142,728 163,983 1,864 2,410 

8 Canada 	................ 1,103,363 1,417,259 16,195 16,800 

Industrial: 

9 New Brunswick ............................... - - - 

10 2,324 1,643 997 
11 Ontario 	..................................... 6,633 9,796 5,600 
12 260 1,001 306 

13 

Quebec 	...................................... 

542 2,737 597 

14 

Manitoba 	.................................... 

689 8,235 1,538 
15 

Alberta 	..................................... 
907 3,555 1,363 

16 
British Columbia ............................ 

11,355 26,967 10,401 

17 10,890 21,728 8,333 
18 465 5,239 2,68 

Canada 	.................................... 

Coussercial: 

19 

Saskatchewan ................................ 

New Brunswick ............................... - - - 

20 Quebec 	...................................... 9,708 288 389 
21 

Interruptible 	............................... 

51,856 3,611 3,265 
22 

Ontario 	..................................... 
Manitoba 	.................................... 7,653 841 600 

23 13,127 716 414 
24 

Saskatchewan 	................................ 
25,621 3,424 1,290 

25 
Alberta 	..................................... 
British Columbia 	............................ 20,948 540 618 

26 

Firm 	........................................ 

128, 91 3 9,420 6,576 

Total Sales: 

27 2,188 5 15 

28 
New Brunswick 	............................... 

217,237 3,009 3,134 

29 

Canada 	.................................... 

Quebec 	...................................... 
686,815 20,103 17,188 

30 93,104 3,045 1,996 

31 113,880 4,781 2,069 

32 

Ontario 	..................................... 
Manitoba 	.................................... 

258,465 15,680 4,984 

33 

Saskatchewan 	................................ 
Alberta 	..................................... 

185,838 5,959 4,391 

34 
British Columbia 	............................ 

Canada 	.................................... 1,557,527 52,582 33,777 

Figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

TABLE 2. Pipeline Sales of Liquefied Petroleum Gases and Manufactured Gas 

November 1965 

Liquefied petroleum gases 

No. 
Customers 	Gas sold 	Revenue 

No. 000's Mci. 

1 l4,232 53 1i 

2 Industrial 38 1 

3 

Domestic 	.................. 

25 f' 

4 
Coiunercia1 	................ 2,414 

Total 	................... . 6,684 79 161) 



N. 	niber 1t5 

Sales per Revenue 

customer per Mcf. 

McI. $ 

2.3 3.00 
5.3 1.62 

10.7 1.24 

14.1 0.91 

13.3 0.80 

17.3 0.54 

11.4 1.29 

11.4 1.04 
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TABLE 1. Sales of Natural Gas 

November 1964 

Customers 
Gas sold 

	

Space heating J 	Total 

	

No, 	 000's McI. 

	

100 	2,364 	5 

	

75,748 	207,912 	986 

	

445,836 	600,108 	5,470 

	

74677 r 	 78,002r 	
1,053 

	

85,085 	92,408 	1,182 

	

218,137 	270,792 	3,648 

	

131,494 	154,037 	1,844 

	

1,031,077 	1,405,623 	14,188 

707 0,61 2,311 1,780 

1,477 0.57 6,274 8,142 

3,850 0.31 225 609 

5,050 0.22 529 2,467 

11,952 0.19 608 7,550 

3,920 0.38 748 2,248 

2,375 0.39 10,695 22,796 

• 	. 	. ... 10,256 17,732 

• 	. 	. •.. 439 5,064 

Revenue 

$ 1 000 

	

17 	1 

	

1,724 	2 

	

6,992 	3 

	

954 	4 

	

939 	5 

	

1,993 	6 

	

2,439 	7 

	

15,058 	8 

	

- 	9 

	

993 	10 

	

4,678 	11 

	

196 	12 

	

615 	13 

	

1,387 	14 

	

1,025 	15 

	

8,894 	16 

	

6,889 	17 

	

2,005 	18 

- - - - - 19 
1.35 9,462 239 345 20 

69.6 0.90 48,379 2,757 2,550 21 

109.9 0.71 6,862 716 512 22 

54.5 0.58 11,302 571 328 23 

133.6 0.38 24,614 3,016 1,161 24 

25.8 1.14 20,012 599 690 25 

73.1 0.70 120,631 7,898 5,586 26 

2.3 3.00 2,364 5 17 27 

13.9 1.04 219,685 3,005 3,062 28 

29.3 0.85 654,761 16,369 14,220 29 

32.7 0.66 85,089 2,378 1,662 30 

42.0 0.43 104,239 4,220 1,882 31 

60.7 0.32 296,014 14,214 4,541 32 

32.1 0.74 174,797 4,691 4,154 33 

33.8 0.64 1,536,949 44,882 29,538 34 

r 
Revised figures. 	 - 

TABLE 2. Pipeline Sales of Liquefied Petroleum Gases and Manufactured Gas 

November 1965 

Manufactured gas 

Customers Gas sold Revenue 

No. 000's Mcf. $'OOO 

1,423 9 13 

32 45 18 

626 14 16 

3,081 68 47 

1 

2 
3 

4 
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[ABLE J. Exports and Imports of Natural Gas 

	

Ontario 	Manitoba 	Alberta 	
British 	

Total 	Value 	Year to date 

	

Columbia 	 total 

	

0I)II's Mcf. 	 $'OOO 	000's Mcf. 

November 1963 

Exports 	319 	6,217 	2,390 	26,628 	35,554 	8,983 	367,193 

	

Imports ..........3,533 	- 	 11 	- 	 3,544 	1,615 	13,896 

November 1964 

Exports 	275 	6,148 	2,726 	25,397 	34,546 	8,844 	353,523 
Imports 	- 	 - 	 10 	- 	 10 	3 	7,988 

TABLE 4. Sales of Natural Gas in Mcf. with a Heat Content of 1,000 B.T.U. per Cubic Foot 

November 1965 

Residential Industrial Commercial 

000's Mcf. 

Sales: 

New Brunswick 5 - - 

Quebec 	.................... . 1 ,095 1,667 292 
Ontario 	................... 6,7 64 9,893 3,651 

1,013 850 
Saskatchewan 1,335 

. 

2,752 719 
8,671 3,629 

Manitoba 	.................. 1 , 21 7 

British Columbia 1,972 3,759 369 

	

Alberta 	................... 4 , 2 5 8  

	

Canada 	................. .6,646 27,755 9,710 

Total 

5 
3,054 
20,308 
3,080 
4,806 
16,558 
6,300 

54,111 

TABLE 5. Exports and Imports of Natural Gas at 1,000 B.T.U. 

November 1965 

	

I 	I 

	

Ontario 	Manitoba 	Alberta 	
British 
Columbia 	Total 	Year to date 

total 
000's Mcf. 

Exports .....................324 I 	6,273 	2,371 I 	27,990 I 	36,958 I 	384,843 
Imports .................... 

	
3,554 	- 	 12 	

- 	
3,566 	13,551 

TABLE 6. Pipeline Sales of Liquefied Petroleum Gases and Manufactured Cas at 1,000 B.T.U. 

November 1965 

Manufactured gas 	Liquefied petroleum gases 

000's Mct. 

Totals ................................... 	34 	 7() 


